mergers as if they had occurred on January 1, 2013. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements are provided for
informational purposes only. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements are not necessarily, and should not be assumed
to be, an indication of the results that would have been achieved had the transaction been completed as of the dates indicated or that may be
achieved in the future. The preparation of the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements and related adjustments required
management to make certain assumptions and estimates. The summary unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information listed
below has been derived from and should be read in conjunction with (1) the more detailed unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial
information, including the notes thereto, appearing elsewhere in this joint proxy statement/prospectus and (2) the historical consolidated
financial statements and related notes of Southside and OmniAmerican that are incorporated herein by reference.

As of March 31, 2014

Historical Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined(in thousands) Southside OmniAmerican

Balance Sheet Data:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 57,392 $ 12,925 $ (39,502) $ 30,815
Investment securities 650,551 10,793 � 661,344
Mortgage-backed securities 1,180,688 454,051 (126,250) 1,508,489
Loans 1,370,393 801,988 (14,876) 2,157,505
Allowance for loan losses (18,787) (6,468) 6,468 (18,787)
Premises and equipment, net 52,554 40,964 8,000 101,518
Goodwill 22,034 � 82,306 104,340
Intangible assets 149 1,505 8,158 9,812
Total assets 3,434,344 1,390,419 (69,438) 4,755,325
Deposits 2,546,843 832,612 11,152 3,390,607
Borrowings 588,482 340,667 (2,500) 926,649
Shareholders' equity 271,393 210,335 (78,090) 403,638

22

Edgar Filing: SOUTHSIDE BANCSHARES INC - Form S-4

40

Table of Contents

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2014

Historical Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined(in thousands) Southside OmniAmerican

Income Statement Data:
Interest income $ 32,239 $ 11,791 $ 239 $ 44,269
Interest expense 4,347 1,722 � 6,069

​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​
Net interest income 27,892 10,069 239 38,200
Provision for loan loss 4,133 650 (500) 4,283
Deposit service income 3,638 2,058 � 5,696
Net gain on sale of securities available for sale 11 259 � 270
Other noninterest income 2,157 1,141 � 3,298
Noninterest expense 20,182 10,639 438 31,259

​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​
Income before income tax expense 9,383 2,238 301 11,922
Provision for income tax expense 1,159 709 105 1,973

​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​
Net income

Edgar Filing: SOUTHSIDE BANCSHARES INC - Form S-4

41